

Town of Chenango Town Board Agenda Wednesday, October 19, 2022 - 7:00 PM Town Office Building

Page

2

3

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 3. BID OPENINGS
- 4. PUBLIC HEARINGS
- 5. OPEN HEARING, GENERAL, TOWN BUSINESS

Guests shall speak in an orderly fashion and are limited to remarks of five (5) times minutes or less. The speaker shall deliver their comments or concerns in a civil tone and without the use of profanity, personal attacks, or other disruptive behavior which may result in the offender's removal from the meeting. The speaker shall not be interrupted except in a matter of urgency.

- 6. TOWN BOARD IN SESSION WITHOUT PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 7. COMMUNICATIONS
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 9. DEPT. HEAD / LIAISON REPORTS
- 10. RESOLUTIONS
 - 10.1. Resolution Approving Abstract No. 19Resolution Approving Abstract No. 19

10.2. Resolution Authorizing Hiring Laborer in the Public Works Department

Resolution Authorizing Public Works Director to Hire WWTPO Christopher

Cabisca

11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

12. ADJOURNMENT

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING ABSTRACT NO. 19

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Chenango, held on the	19th da	y of
October, 2022, the following resolution was offered and seconded:		-

RESOLVE to pay the attached and incorporated herein Abstract of Bills. Abstract 19, dated October 12, 2022.

General Fund - Voucher Nos. 657-711; Check Nos. 5479-5525 totaling the sum of \$67,462.98.

Highway Fund - Voucher Nos. 250-261; Check Nos. 1872-1883, totaling the sum of \$5,442.18.

Water Fund - Voucher Nos. 189-200; Check Nos. 1833-1843 totaling the sum of \$5,605.58.

Sewer Fund - Voucher Nos. 262-279; Check Nos. 2203-2217 totaling the sum of \$28,131.65.

Special Districts/Street Lights – Voucher Nos. 21; Check Nos. 1190 totaling the sum of \$310.91.

Special Districts/Capital Projects – Voucher Nos. 28; Check Nos. 1096 totaling the sum of \$660.00.

WHEREAS, this resolution shall take effect immediately.

Offered by:

Seconded by:

CERTIFICATION

I, Lizanne Tiesi-Korinek, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Chenango and that the
foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the
Town of Chenango at a meeting thereof held at Town Hall, 1529 NY RT 12, Binghamton, NY on this 19th day of October, 2022. Said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:
Jo Anne Klenovic, Supervisor

Dave Johnson, Councilperson	
Frank Carl, Councilperson	
Gene Hulbert, Councilperson	
Jim DiMascio, Councilperson	
Town of Chenango Seal	
Dated: October 19, 2022	

Lizanne Tiesi-Korinek Town Clerk, Town of Chenango

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HIRING LABORER IN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Chenango, held on the 19th day of October, 2022, the following resolution was offered and seconded:

WHEREAS, a vacancy for the position of Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator is available, which the Superintendent of Public Works has requested authority to fill, and after careful consideration has recommended Christopher Cabisca be hired to the position of Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator at the rate of \$19.65 per hour, the rate established in the Collective Bargaining Agreement with the Teamsters Union, and

WHEREAS, this Board has reviewed this request, now; therefore, it is hereby

RESOLVED, that the Superintendent of Public Works is authorized to hire Christopher Cabisca as Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator at the rate of \$19.65 per hour effective immediately.

Offered by: Seconded by:

CERTIFICATION

I, Lizanne Tiesi-Korinek, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Chenango and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Chenango at a meeting thereof held at Town Hall, 1529 NY RT 12, Binghamton, NY on this 19th day of October, 2022. Said resolution was adopted by the following roll call vote:

Supervisor Jo Anne Klenovic	
Councilperson Gene Hulbert, Jr.	
Councilperson Frank Carl	
Councilperson Jim DiMascio	
Councilperson Dave Johnson	
Town of Chenango Seal DATED: October 19, 2022	
Lizanne Tiesi-Korinek Town Clerk Town of Chenango	